10/502378 http://decidestation.org/10/502378

' "'/ / / /	1712 Rec'd PCT/PTO 23 JUL 2004	
7/23/04 1 03-3	1 - 2005 ocket No. OPA8407-10/US (4146-00100)	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1029	370371 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying parties(ies): Execution Date	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kie-Bong NAHM 07/23/2004 Eui-Yeol CHOI 07/23/2004 Dong-Seok JEONG 07/23/2004 Jin-Ha JUNG 07/23/2004	Name: Boditechmed Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 23, 2004	Street Address: 3-2 Bioventure Plaza, 198-60 Hupyeong-Dong Chuncheon-si. City: Gangwon-do, 200-160 Country: Republic of Korea Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the GA. Patent Application No.(s). New Application Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s).).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of application and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: J. Robert Brown, Jr. CONLEY ROSE, P.C. Granite Park Two 5700 Granite Parkway, #330 Plano, Texas 75024	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\omega}\) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1515	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. J. Robert Brown, Jr., Reg. No. 45,438 Name of Person Signing Signature 7/23/04 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents9		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of US Patent & Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450

18934.01/4040.08600

PATENT **REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0353**

10/502378 OT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 23 JUL 2004

Name of conveying parties(ies):	Execution Date
Joung-Dae MOON	07/23/2004
Young-Min KIM	07/23/2004
Keun-Woo LEE	07/23/2004
Jae-Soon AHN	07/23/2004
Young-Eui JEONG	07/23/2004
Sang-Yeol PARK	07/23/2004
Hyun-Mi KIM	07/23/2004
Byung-Ryong LEE	07/23/2004

18934.01/4040.08600

PATENT REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, among the following inventors, am an inventor of "Lateral Flow Quantitative Assay Method and Strip and Laser-Induced Fluorescence Detection Device Therefor" (the "Invention"), described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed herewith, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Boditechmed Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Boditechmed Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all other applications for said Invention, including divisional, continuation, provisional, non-provisional, regular, and reissue applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Boditechmed Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Boditechmed Inc., as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Boditechmed Inc., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Boditechmed Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Page 1

19311.01/9940.00520

S3 JUL '04 18:50 SINDORICOH

PATENT REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0355

i.

am l'in Bore

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate Boditechmed Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASS!	G	N	0	R.
	_		•	•

Signature:

Kie-Bong NAHM

WITNESS:

Name:

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 7/23/04

Signature:

WITNESS:

Date: 1/23/04

Signature:

Name:

Page 2

19311.01/9940.00520

REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0356

<u>_</u>

海 🏸 🎆

·* 📆 .

ASSIGNOR:		
Date: 1/23/04	Signature:	Array -
		NOOM esd-gruot
WITNESS:		\circ
Date: 1/-3/04	Signature:	Sampwood
	Name:	Sang Woh
		\mathcal{O}
ASSIGNOR:		
Date:	Signature:	more
		Young-Min KIM
WITNESS:		
Date: 2/23/0 /	Signature:	Sagnor
	Name:	Sang woh

4

Page 4

19311.01/9940.00520

REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNOR:		
Date: 7/23/04	Signature:	Keun-Woo LEE
WITNESS: Date:	Signature:	Saywood
	Name:	Sang W. Oh
ASSIGNOR:		
Date:	Signature:	Jae-Soon AHN
WITNESS:		
Date: 7/23/04	Signature: _	Sang woh

S3 1NF .04 IB:21 ZINDOKICOH

ASSIGNOR:		
Date: 7/23/04	Signature:	Young-Eul JEONG
MUTNECC:		
WITNESS:		Janes 50 A
Date:	Signature: Name:	Sang W. Oh
ASSIGNOR:		V
Date:	Sign about	Sang Yeal Parle
Date.	Signature:	Sang-Yeol PARK
WITNESS:		
Date: 1/23/04	Signature:	Sampwork
	Name:	Sang W. oh
		*

ą. . **6**

Page 6

19311.01/9940.00520

REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNOR:		1
Date: 0/23/04	Signature:	Hyun-Mi KIM
WITNESS:		
Date:	Signature; Name:	Sang w. Oh
ASSIGNOR:		
Date:	Signature:	BRE- Byung-Ryong LEE
WITNESS:		
Date:	Signature:	Sange 12 ch

REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 07/23/2004